TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM376247 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Van de Wall B.V.		03/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reabold Holdings Ltd.	
Street Address:	Strasikratous 20	
Internal Address:	Krambi Building, 1st Floor, Flat/Office 101	
City:	Nicosia	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	1065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CYPRUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4906924	AFROJACK
Registration Number:	4906925	AFROJACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024570909

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024570808 Email: mail@kurosh.net **Correspondent Name:** Kurosh Nasseri

Address Line 1: Law Offices of Kurosh Nasseri PLLC Address Line 2: 3207A M Street NW, Third Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kurosh Nasseri

Address Line 1: Law Offices of Kurosh Nasseri PLLC Address Line 2: 3207A M Street NW, Third Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Babatunde Williams

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0035**

900356979

SIGNATURE:	/Babatunde Williams/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=AFROJACK-TM Assignment (Reabold)-signed#page1.tif			
source=AFROJACK-TM Assignment (Reabold)-signed#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

AGREEMENT made as of March 7, 2016, by and between Van de Wall B.V., Hoofdstraat 180, 3972 LG Driebergen, The Netherlands ("Assignor"), and Reabold Holdings Ltd., Strasikratous 20, Krambi Building, 1st Floor, Flat/Office 101, 1065 Nicosla, Cyprus ("Assignee"),

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks (the "Trademarks") specified in the attached Schedule A, which is incorporated herein and made an integral part hereof by this reference, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks in connection with the goods and services for which the Trademarks are used (the "Goods & Services"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, which the parties hereby accept and acknowledge as sufficient to constitute a legally binding contract, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Trademarks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Goods & Services for which the Trademarks are used; (2) all fees, royalties or any other monies or payments now or hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademarks; (3) all of Assignor's rights to commence legal action or undertake any other action or measures to protect against any past, present or future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademarks; and (4) any other rights vesting or vested in Assignor in connection with the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has the right to enter into this Agreement, that it owns the rights in and to the Trademarks, and that it has the right to issue this assignment of trademark rights to Assignee. Assignor hereby agrees to indemnify Assignee for any costs incurred by Assignee with respect to third party claims which are inconsistent with this warranty.
- Assignor hereby agrees to execute any additional documentation which may be reasonably necessary to effectuate any of the rights granted to Assignee herein.
- This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignor's and Assignee's respective successors, assigns, and representatives.
- This Agreement contains the entire understanding between Assignor and Assignee; it supersedes any and all other prior agreements, correspondence or statements, whether written or verbal. No modification, amendment, waiver, termination or discharge of this Agreement shall be binding upon either party unless confirmed by a written instrument signed by both parties. No waiver of any provision of or any default under this Agreement shall constitute a waiver by either of compliance thereafter with the same or any other provision or of either party's right to enforce the same or any other provision thereafter. If any clause or part of this Agreement is determined to be unenforceable by a court or tribunal of competent jurisdiction to make such a determination, the remainder of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

On Behalf of Assignee

Van de Wall W. Reabold Holdings Ltd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0037

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

1. MARK:

AFROJACK

REG. NUMBER:

4,906,924

GOODS/SERVICES:

Musical sound recordings and audio-visual recordings, namely, prerecorded phonograph records, compact discs, digital video discs, and downloadable digital audio files, all featuring music; providing downloadable recorded music via a website for entertainment purposes in Class 9.

Entertainment services, namely, music production, live performances by a musical performer and the playing of live and recorded music by a disc jockey; entertainment services, namely, providing non-downloadable recorded music, musical videos, related video clips, photographs, tour information, event information, and other multimedia materials and entertainment information about a musical artist and disc jockey, all provided via a website in Class 41.

2. MARK:

AFROJACK (stylized/design)

REG. NUMBER:

4,906,925

GOODS/SERVICES:

Musical sound recordings and audio-visual recordings, namely, prerecorded phonograph records, compact discs, digital video discs, and downloadable digital audio files, all featuring music; providing downloadable recorded music via a website for entertainment purposes in Class 9.

Entertainment services, namely, music production, live performances by a musical performer and the playing of live and recorded music by a disc jockey; entertainment services, namely, providing non-downloadable recorded music, musical videos, related video clips, photographs, tour information, event information, and other multimedia materials and entertainment information about a musical artist and disc jockey, all provided via a website in Class 41.

TRADEMAŘK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 03/10/2016